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Camp Details
• 9 – 12 June 2025
• Marriott Putrajaya

(IOI Resort City, 62502 
Sepang, Wilayah 
Persekutuan Putrajaya, 
Malaysia)

• 567 pax



Camp Speaker
Rev Dr Suzette Hattingh 

Children's Program
Scripture Union Trek Leaders (Preschool Program)
Gerard, Dawn (wife) and Team (Primary Program)

Camp Speakers



Camp Program
Thursday
12 June

Wednesday
11 June

Tuesday
10 June

Monday 
9 June

Time & Date

Breakfast
8.00 am

Coaches depart from 
St. Patrick's School

7.00 am - 9.00 am

Worship Session 6Worship Session 4Worship Session 2

Enroute to Marriott

9.00 am - 9.30 am
Closing Session

Rev Dr 
Edwin Wong

Holy Communion
CK Special Items 

Speaker 
Session 3  

Rev Dr 
Suzette Hattingh

Speaker 
Session 1  

Rev Dr 
Suzette Hattingh

9.30 am - 11.00 am

Closing Announcements
Group DiscussionGroup Discussion                                                                                                             

11.00 am - 11.30 am

Lunch 
(on your own)

11.30 am - 12.00 pm
Break12.00 pm - 12.30 pm

1.30 pm
Coaches depart 

from hotel

Lunch Lunch12.30 pm - 2.00 pm

Free & Easy

Free & Easy2.00 pm - 3.30 pm

Fruit Party 
3.30 pm - 4.00 pm

Welcome

Worship Session
Opening Announcements

Ice Breakers

4.00 pm - 4.30 pm

Free & Easy
4.30 pm - 5.00 pm

Key Collection & 
Check-in

5.00 pm - 6.00 pm

Dinner6.00 pm - 7.30 pm
Worship Session 5Worship Session 3Worship Session 17.30 pm - 8.00 pm

Speaker 
Session 4 

Rev Dr 
Suzette Hattingh

Speaker 
Session 2 

Rev Dr 
Suzette Hattingh

Opening Session

Rev Dr 
Edwin Wong

The Dandelion Project

8.00 pm - 9.30 pm

Ministry TimeMinistry Time9.30 pm - 10.00 pm



• Both children programs will run in conjunction with all speaker sessions.
• Pre-camp preparation is needed. Email has been sent on the items the

children are required to bring.
• Children must be dropped off by their parent/guardian 15 minutes before

the start of every session.
• Children must be picked up immediately after the speaker sessions end.
• Children who are unwell during camp:

To stay with parents / guardians in hotel room or main hall
Camp Comm will not be able to administer medication

Children's Program



For All Children:
• Colour pencils / Crayons/ Colour markers
• Writing materials and eraser
• UHU glue stick
• Water bottle (please label with your child’s name)
• Sweater or jacket (to keep warm)

Additional Items:
• Pre-schoolers only: Favourite toy animal (for a special game!)
• Primary level only: Bible

Children's Program – Items to bring
Now's a good 
time to take a 

picture!



• Main Hall: Putrajaya2
• Children Program: Kuala Lumpur and 

Selangor Room

Hotel Orientation

Please cater for 
extra time to get 

around.



• Main Dining Area: Zest
Buffet dining with live stations

• Overflow: Main Lobby
• Breakfast: 6:30am – 9:00am
• Lunch: 12:30pm – 2:00pm
• Dinner: 6:00pm – 7:30pm

Hotel Orientation

As our group is large, 
please be patient.



Hotel Orientation



• Register for Vehicle Entry Permit (VEP) and Road Charge (RC) online
http://www.jpj.gov.my/ms

• VEP registered vehicle will be issued an RFID tag
• Have sufficient cash for tolls or purchase a “Touch n Go” card at the toll

station (About MYR150 for round trip)
• Bring valid driving license, insurance documents, Road Tax slip and Log Card
• GPS or Google maps
• Complimentary parking at Hotel – recommend to drop off passengers first

Arrive by 4pm

Getting There – By Car



• Marriott Putrajaya
(IOI Resort City, 62502 
Sepang, Wilayah 
Persekutuan Putrajaya, 
Malaysia)

• 350km 
(~4.5hrs drive)

AA Members:

Call 1300 226 226 or 
+60 379 890 351 (24hrs) 
for roadside assistance in 
case of emergency

Getting There – By Car



• Please check which airport you will be arriving at and departing from
KL International Airport - KLIA; KLIA2 or
Sultan Abdul Aziz Shah Airport, Subang

• Look for the Transportation Hub and pay for a taxi ticket
or Book a Grab via the App

• Approximate traveling time to Mariott (subject to traffic conditions)
from KLIA - 45mins journey
from Subang - 60mins journey

Getting There – By Plane + Taxi / Grab

Arrive by 4pm



• Meeting Point: St Patrick’s School Canteen
• Time: 7:15am
• Bus Departs: 

• When you arrive at St Patrick’s Canteen:
• Register with your Coach IC
• Get your coloured tags – keep your tags on at all times!

• There will be a Lunch Stop at Yong Peng Rest Station. Lunch will be at your own 
expense.

Getting There – By Coach

Keep your travel 
documents with you

8:00am SHARP



• Hotel policy: check-ins will be done as a group. Group check-ins will begin at 
5:00pm.

• This means that no early check-in can be arranged for anyone who arrive early.
• If you come early, leave your luggage in the hall and enjoy the facilities first, or 

head to the IOI City Mall!
• For all those arriving on Sunday for a pre-stay, please go directly to the hotel 

check-in counters to check-in.

Getting There

Group Check-ins 
starts at 5pm



• Each Camp group will have a WhatsApp Chat

• All Chats will be added into a Community

• We will be using the Community to make
announcements during camp

• For those who have not accepted their
invitation from their Group Leaders, please
do so. If you are unsure, please approach
Yvonne later to confirm your Group Leader
name

Communication



• Soft Copy of Camp Booklet can be found of CMC Website. It includes:
• Packing Guide
• Travel Guide
• Camp Program
• Key Contacts

Communication



Camp Pack Collection

Toiletries pouch 
for campers above 

7yrs old

Name Tag with 
Group Name

Mini Name Tag 
for 2yrs – 12yrs 

old



Camp Pack Collection

Exit
K - L M - Tang

Level 2 Sanctuary

Queue up at your 
lane please



IGNITE

Camp Pack Collection

Level 3 Balcony



THANK YOU




